

Contract ID: 2024.12 Contract Type: Contract

Bids Received For Contract

Cleaning And Painting Steel Structures

Shaker Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 64.3 Weymouth Road Underpass Bridge- Mile 66.2

Bennett Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 68.6

06/13/2024 1:00:00 PM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
Saffo Contractors, Inc Wilmington, NC	\$1,595,000.00
Panther Industrial Painting, LLC - Mishawaka, IN	\$1,600,000.00
Modern Protective Coatings, Inc Hudson, NH	\$1,700,400.00
Monoko, LLC Tarpon Springs, FL	\$2,120,500.00
Abhe & Svoboda, Inc Jordan, MN	\$2,155,000.00

Page 1 of 11 Print Date: 6/13/2024



Contract ID: 2024.12 Contract Type: Contract

Bids Received For Contract

Cleaning And Painting Steel Structures
Shaker Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 64.3 Weymouth Road Underpass Bridge- Mile 66.2
Bennett Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 68.6

06/13/2024 1:00:00 PM

Saffo Contractors, Inc. Wilmington, NC

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
506.141	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - SHAKER RD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	250000.00	\$250,000.00
506.142	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
506.143	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
506.171	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - SHAKER RD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	235000.00	\$235,000.00
506.172	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	165000.00	\$165,000.00
506.173	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	165000.00	\$165,000.00
506.181	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND POLLUTION CONTROL MEASURES - SHAKER RD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	177500.00	\$177,500.00
506.182	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND POLLUTION CONTROL MEASURES - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	107500.00	\$107,500.00
506.183	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND POLLUTION CONTROL MEASURES - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	107500.00	\$107,500.00
506.191	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE - SHAKER RD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
506.192	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
506.193	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	5050.00	\$5,050.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY (600 LF)	LS	1.00	500.00	\$500.00
527.342	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-2	UNIT	2.00	1500.00	\$3,000.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	500.00	\$500.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	60.00	\$2,400.00
631.36	FOREPERSON	HR	20.00	65.00	\$1,300.00
652.3611	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - SHAKER ROAD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
652.3612	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00

Page 2 of 11 Print Date: 6/13/2024



Contract ID: 2024.12 Contract Type: Contract

Bids Received For Contract

Cleaning And Painting Steel Structures

Shaker Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 64.3 Weymouth Road Underpass Bridge- Mile 66.2

Bennett Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 68.6

06/13/2024 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	иом	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.3613	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	79750.00	\$79,750.00
Total Bid	\$1,595,000.00				

Page 3 of 11 Print Date: 6/13/2024



Contract ID: 2024.12 Contract Type: Contract

Bids Received For Contract

Cleaning And Painting Steel Structures
Shaker Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 64.3 Weymouth Road Underpass Bridge- Mile 66.2
Bennett Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 68.6

06/13/2024 1:00:00 PM

Panther Industrial Painting, LLC Mishawaka, IN

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
506.141	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - SHAKER RD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	130000.00	\$130,000.00
506.142	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
506.143	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
506.171	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - SHAKER RD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	330000.00	\$330,000.00
506.172	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	245000.00	\$245,000.00
506.173	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	245000.00	\$245,000.00
506.181	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND POLLUTION CONTROL MEASURES - SHAKER RD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
506.182	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND POLLUTION CONTROL MEASURES - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
506.183	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND POLLUTION CONTROL MEASURES - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
506.191	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE - SHAKER RD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
506.192	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
506.193	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY (600 LF)	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
527.342	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-2	UNIT	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	50.00	\$2,000.00
631.36	FOREPERSON	HR	20.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
652.3611	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - SHAKER ROAD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
652.3612	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00

Page 4 of 11 Print Date: 6/13/2024



Contract ID: 2024.12 Contract Type: Contract

Bids Received For Contract

Cleaning And Painting Steel Structures

Shaker Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 64.3 Weymouth Road Underpass Bridge- Mile 66.2

Bennett Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 68.6

06/13/2024 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	иом	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.3613	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
Total Bid	\$1,600,000.00				

Page 5 of 11 Print Date: 6/13/2024



Contract ID: 2024.12 Contract Type: Contract

Bids Received For Contract

Cleaning And Painting Steel Structures

Shaker Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 64.3 Weymouth Road Underpass Bridge- Mile 66.2

Bennett Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 68.6

06/13/2024 1:00:00 PM

Modern Protective Coatings, Inc. Hudson, NH

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
506.141	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - SHAKER RD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	165000.00	\$165,000.00
506.142	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
506.143	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	78000.00	\$78,000.00
506.171	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - SHAKER RD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	250000.00	\$250,000.00
506.172	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	110000.00	\$110,000.00
506.173	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	120000.00	\$120,000.00
506.181	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND POLLUTION CONTROL MEASURES - SHAKER RD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	250000.00	\$250,000.00
506.182	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND POLLUTION CONTROL MEASURES - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
506.183	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND POLLUTION CONTROL MEASURES - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	160000.00	\$160,000.00
506.191	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE - SHAKER RD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
506.192	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
506.193	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY (600 LF)	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
527.342	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-2	UNIT	2.00	10000.00	\$20,000.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	65.00	\$2,600.00
631.36	FOREPERSON	HR	20.00	90.00	\$1,800.00
652.3611	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - SHAKER ROAD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	70000.00	\$70,000.00
652.3612	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00

Page 6 of 11 Print Date: 6/13/2024



Contract ID: 2024.12 Contract Type: Contract

Bids Received For Contract

Cleaning And Painting Steel Structures

Shaker Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 64.3 Weymouth Road Underpass Bridge- Mile 66.2

Bennett Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 68.6

06/13/2024 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	иом	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.3613	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	80000.00	\$80,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,700,400.00

Page 7 of 11 Print Date: 6/13/2024



Contract ID: 2024.12 Contract Type: Contract

Bids Received For Contract

Cleaning And Painting Steel Structures
Shaker Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 64.3 Weymouth Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 66.2
Bennett Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 68.6

06/13/2024 1:00:00 PM

Monoko, LLC. Tarpon Springs, FL

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
506.141	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - SHAKER RD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	176400.00	\$176,400.00
506.142	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	90000.00	\$90,000.00
506.143	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	94200.00	\$94,200.00
506.171	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - SHAKER RD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	352800.00	\$352,800.00
506.172	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	280000.00	\$280,000.00
506.173	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	288400.00	\$288,400.00
506.181	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND POLLUTION CONTROL MEASURES - SHAKER RD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	352800.00	\$352,800.00
506.182	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND POLLUTION CONTROL MEASURES - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	180000.00	\$180,000.00
506.183	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND POLLUTION CONTROL MEASURES - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	188400.00	\$188,400.00
506.191	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE - SHAKER RD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
506.192	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
506.193	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY (600 LF)	LS	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
527.342	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-2	UNIT	2.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	500.00	\$500.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	30.00	\$1,200.00
631.36	FOREPERSON	HR	20.00	40.00	\$800.00
652.3611	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - SHAKER ROAD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
652.3612	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00

Page 8 of 11 Print Date: 6/13/2024



Contract ID: 2024.12 Contract Type: Contract

Bids Received For Contract

Cleaning And Painting Steel Structures Shaker Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 64.3 Weymouth Road Underpass Bridge- Mile 66.2 Bennett Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 68.6

06/13/2024 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	иом	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.3613	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
Total Bid	\$2,120,500.00				

Page 9 of 11 Print Date: 6/13/2024



Contract ID: 2024.12 Contract Type: Contract

Bids Received For Contract

Cleaning And Painting Steel Structures

Shaker Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 64.3 Weymouth Road Underpass Bridge- Mile 66.2

Bennett Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 68.6

06/13/2024 1:00:00 PM

Abhe & Svoboda, Inc. Jordan, MN

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
506.141	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - SHAKER RD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	343300.00	\$343,300.00
506.142	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	125500.00	\$125,500.00
506.143	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	125500.00	\$125,500.00
506.171	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - SHAKER RD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	401500.00	\$401,500.00
506.172	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	150800.00	\$150,800.00
506.173	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	150800.00	\$150,800.00
506.181	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND POLLUTION CONTROL MEASURES - SHAKER RD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	162000.00	\$162,000.00
506.182	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND POLLUTION CONTROL MEASURES - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	110000.00	\$110,000.00
506.183	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND POLLUTION CONTROL MEASURES - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	110000.00	\$110,000.00
506.191	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE - SHAKER RD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
506.192	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
506.193	DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTE OR HAZARDOUS WASTE - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY (600 LF)	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
527.342	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-2	UNIT	2.00	18000.00	\$36,000.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	95.00	\$3,800.00
631.36	FOREPERSON	HR	20.00	115.00	\$2,300.00
652.3611	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - SHAKER ROAD (ROUTE 26A) UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	38000.00	\$38,000.00
652.3612	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - WEYMOUTH RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00

Page 10 of 11 Print Date: 6/13/2024



Contract ID: 2024.12 Contract Type: Contract

Bids Received For Contract

Cleaning And Painting Steel Structures

Shaker Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 64.3 Weymouth Road Underpass Bridge- Mile 66.2

Bennett Road Underpass Bridge - Mile 68.6

06/13/2024 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	иом	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.3613	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - BENNETT RD UNDERPASS	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	215500.00	\$215,500.00
Total Bid					\$2,155,000.00

Page 11 of 11 Print Date: 6/13/2024